
DM/SC 2012
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOT

4 wd

1 Åke Jacobsson Emådalens MK Ford 23 26 26 23 30 128

2 Anders Jonasson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 23 20 27 70

3 Thomas Gustafsson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 20 20 20 3 5 68

4 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Mitsubishi 26 26 52

5 Claes Engwall Vetlanda RRC Skoda 24 24

6 Joacim Carlström Gullabo RC Mitsubishi 23 23

7 Mathias Lundahl Vimmerby MS Skoda 3 3 6

2 wd

1 Mattis Olsson Gullabo RC Toyota 18 23 16 26 27 110

2 Magnus Johansson Älmhults MK Volvo 26 12 23 23 22 106

3 Daniel Hallden Skillingaryds MK Volvo 9 20 26 18 24 97

4 Kjell Fransson Vimmerby MS Volvo 16 14 20 16 30 96

5 David Bellborg Ryds MK VW 3 16 12 20 18 69

6 Pierre Fransson Vimmerby MS VW 20 18 3 14 5 60

7 Max Svensson Gullabo RC Volvo 14 11 3 12 20 60

8 Morgan Eriksson Gullabo RC Volvo 23 26 3 3 55

9 Robin Adolfsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 7 9 10 11 15 52

10 Janne Kristiansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 3 6 7 10 10 36

11 Robert Karlsson Ljungby MK VW 6 6 6 16 34

12 Oskar Nilsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 6 6 6 6 10 34

13 Henrik Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 6 6 6 3 11 32

14 Fredrik Tilgård Ljungby MK Opel 6 6 3 6 10 31

15 Jonas Andersson Gullabo RC Volvo 6 6 6 6 5 29

16 Kristoffer Thörjesson Ryds MK Opel 3 10 11 3 27

17 Urban Hjärtfors Lessebo Mk VW 3 9 14 26

18 Johan Karlsson Näsjö MK Volvo 10 14 24

19 Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC VW 8 8 3 5 24

20 Christer Stark Wäxjö MS Volvo 6 6 6 6 24

21 Håkan Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 6 7 8 21

22 Magnus Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 11 3 5 19

23 Patrik Johansson Wäxjö MS Volvo 18 18

24 Fredrik Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 12 3 3 18

25 Markus Svensson Älmhults MK BMW 6 6 6 18

Jimmy Kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 6 6 6 18

27 Robert Norss Team Skogsåkarna Honda 6 6 5 17

28 Per-Ola Berg Lessebo Mk Volvo 6 10 16

29 Mikael Carlsson Norrahammars MK Volvo 13 13

30 Magnus Görling Team Skogsåkarna Volvo 3 10 13

31 Stefan Håkansson Älmhults MK Ford 6 7 13

32 Andreas Åkesson Nybro AC Volvo 12 12

33 Mathias Cassegård Team Skogsåkarna BMW 11 11

34 Jonas Bloom Norrahammars MK Volvo 8 3 11

35 Fredrik Lundberg SMK Eksjö Volvo 10 10



36 David Lindström Skillingaryds MK Volvo 9 9

37 Andreas Sjöström Nybro AC Volvo 3 6 9

Dan Skärin Skillingaryds MK Volvo 6 3 9

Anders Jangeby Nässjö MK BMW 6 3 9

Andreas Martinsson Älmhults MK Volvo 6 3 9

Urban Farbäck Wäxjö MS Opel 3 6 9

42 Tomas Christianssen Gullabo RC Volvo 3 5 8

43 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroen 6 6

Kjell Svensson Ryds MK BMW 6 6

45 Christian Classon Gullabo RC Opel 3 3 6

46 Jimmy Alvarsson Gränna MK Volvo 5 5

47 Mikael Andersson Älmhults MK BMW 3 3

Peter Jingskog Gullabo RC Volvo 3 3

Mikael Gunnarsson Gullabo RC Volvo 3 3

Johan Sundqvist Ljungby MK BMW 3 3

Henrik Lennartsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 3 3

Niclas Melin Nässjö MK Opel 3 3

Carl-Johan Ekwall Gränna MK Toyota 3 3

Simon Adolfsson Team Skogsåkarna Toyota 3 3

Rickard Petersson Vetlanda RRC Volvo 3 3

Smålands Cup

Ungdom

1 Henrik Rydberg Gullabo RC Volvo 26 26 26 30 108

2 Julia Tilgård Ljungby MK VW 26 20 18 20 24 108

3 Oliver Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 23 20 23 27 93

4 Anton Ahlberg Ryds MK Volvo 23 23

Gr-H 2wd B-för

1 Robin Adolfsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 23 23 26 23 27 122

2 Max Svensson Gullabo RC Volvo 26 26 3 26 30 111

3 Oskar Nilsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 14 16 18 20 22 90

4 Christer Stark Wäxjö MS Volvo 20 18 16 18 72

5 Viktor Karlsson Nybro AC VW 20 23 3 5 51

6 Markus Svensson Älmhults MK BMW 12 14 14 40

7 Jimmy Kristensen Wäxjö MS Volvo 12 12 12 36

8 Robert Norss Team Skogsåkarna Honda 11 16 5 32

9 Magnus Görling Team Skogsåkarna Volvo 3 24 27

10 Andreas Martinsson Älmhults MK Volvo 18 3 21

11 Robert Scholander SMK Eksjö Citroen 20 20

12 Fredrik Lundbaeg SMK Eksjö Volvo 20 20

13 Anders Jangeby Nässjö MK BMW 16 3 19

14 Dan Skärin Skillingaryds MK Volvo 14 3 17

15 Tomas Christiansen Gullabo RC Volvo 3 5 8

16 Christian Classon Gullabo RC Opel 3 3 6

Peter Jingskog Gullabo RC Volvo 3 3



Mikael Gunnarsson Gullabo RC Volvo 3 3

Carl-Johan Ekwall Gränna MK Toyota 3 3

Gr-H 2wd C-förare

1 Henrik Thagesson Nybro AC Volvo 23 23 26 3 30 105

2 Jonas Andersson Gullabo Rc Volvo 20 26 23 26 5 101

3 Fredrik Tilgård Ljungby MK Opel 26 20 3 23 24 96

4 Per-Ola Berg Lessebo MK Volvo 18 22 40

5 Mattias Cassegård Team Skogsåkarna BMW 27 27

6 Andreas Sjöström Nybro AC Volvo 3 20 23

7 Kjell Svensson Ryds MK BMW 20 20

8 Jimmy Alvarsson Gränna MK Volvo 5 5

9 Johan Sundqvist Ljungby MK BMW 3 3

Simon Adolfsson Team Skogsåkarna Toyota 3 3

Rickard Petersson Vetlanda RRC Volvo 3 3

Volvo org Elit

1 Håkan Ståhl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 26 26 26 26 30 134

2 Per-Ola Thörnberg Vetlanda RRC Volvo 23 23 23 3 27 99

3 Christer Westerdahl Skillingaryds MK Volvo 14 20 18 24 76

4 Daniel Brorsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 20 18 16 3 18 75

5 Roger Petersson Lessebo MK Volvo 11 14 11 16 16 68

6 Erik Telehagen Wäxjö MS Volvo 10 20 14 23 67

7 Per Eriksson Emådalens MK Volvo 12 3 12 20 20 67

8 Anders Hjälmeby Skillingaryds MK Volvo 18 16 18 52

9 Marcus Lundström Skillingaryds MK Volvo 3 9 14 15 41

10 Peter Ärleskog Emådalens MK Volvo 12 14 26

11 Morgan Olsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 3 22 25

12 Thomas Karlsson S:a Sunnerbo Mk Volvo 16 16

13 Olliver Axelsson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 10 10

VOC

1 Viktor Karlsson Vimmerby MS Volvo 26 26 26 26 30 134

2 Tom Andersson Älmhults MK Volvo 18 16 18 12 27 91

3 Christian Eliasson Wäxjö MS Volvo 23 18 16 57

4 Mattias Erelt Wäxjö MS Volvo 3 14 18 22 57

5 Kristoffer Karlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 14 20 20 54

6 Markus Theorin Skillingaryds MK Volvo 23 23 46

7 Jim Andersson Norrahammars MK Volvo 9 14 3 20 46

8 Anton Claesson Grimslövs MS Volvo 20 9 10 5 44

9 Fredrik Eidhall Skillingaryds MK Volvo 20 14 34

10 Tim Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 3 23 3 29

11 Alexander Alexander Vimmerby MS Volvo 24 24



12 Niklas Eriksson Nybro AC Volvo 12 9 21

13 Håkan Råhlin Lessebo MK Volvo 11 7 18

14 Robin Bayley-P Grimslövs MS Volvo 16 16

Linus Svensson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 16 16

16 Lena Bodin Grimslövs MS Volvo 10 3 13

17 Daniel Hansson Gullabo RC Volvo 12 12

Björn Strid Älmhults MK Volvo 12 12

19 Mikael Steen Skillingaryds MK Volvo 11 11

20 Thomas Carlsson Wäxjö MS Volvo 11 11

21 Simon Bruzell Ljungby MK Volvo 3 8 11

22 Andreas Johansson Skillingaryds MK Volvo 3 3

Gr-E Elit

1 Stefan Ottosson Vetlanda RRC VW 26 26 26 26 30 134

2 Simon Komulainen Wäxjö MS Seat 18 23 18 18 22 99

3 Erik Bergman Skillingaryds MK VW 23 3 23 20 27 96

4 Patrik Sundqvist Ljungby MK VW 20 20 23 63

5 Mats Adolfsson Nässjö MK VW 24 24

6 Sven Fransson Wäxjö MS Volvo 16 16

Gr-E C-förare

1 Pär Johansson Gullabo Rc VW 26 26 26 23 27 128

2 Gerry Andersson Vimmerby MS Saab 23 23 23 20 89

3 Anders Svensson Emådalens MK Volvo 16 20 12 14 20 82

4 Emelie Mortensen Skillingaryds MK Volvo 18 3 11 12 18 62

5 Tim Pettersson Wäxjö MS Volvo 26 30 56

6 Keith Wennerberg Skillingaryds MK Volvo 3 20 22 45

7 Johan Olsson Wäxjö MS Opel 12 16 11 5 44

8 Mattias Lindqvist Oskarshamns RRC VW 18 24 42

9 Anna Larsson Wäxjö MS Opel 20 3 14 3 40

10 Andreas Petersson Vimmerby MS VW 18 18

Frida Axelsson Skillingaryds MK VW 18 18

12 Rasmus Andersson Gullabo RC Volvo 16 16

Niklas Jennersjö Oskarshamns RRC VW 16 16

Johan Norss Vetlanda RRC VW 16 16

15 Tobias Håård Skillingaryds MK Volvo 15 15

16 Anders Ortscheid Älmhults MK Opel 14 14

Marcus Johansson Gullabo RC VW 14 14

18 Joakim Berneros Silverdalens MSK Saab 5 5


